Technical Data
PowerFlex®
700H High
Power
Adjustable
Frequency AC
Drives
Product Overview

For further information visit: www.abpowerflex.com or www.ab.com/support/abdrives
Product Selection
Catalog Number Explanation
PowerFlex 700H Drives
380-500V AC, Three-Phase Drives
➊ These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
➋ The 2 sec. output current is only available at initial start or drive operating at light load.
480V AC Input 380-500V AC Input IP21, NEMA Type 1
Frame
Size
Output Amps
Normal
Duty HP
Heavy
Duty HP
Output Amps
Normal
Duty kW
Heavy
Duty kW
Catalog Number
20C . . .Cont. 1 Min. 2 Sec.➋ Cont. 1 Min. 2 Sec.➋
261 (205)➊ 287 (308) 410 (410) 200 150 261 (205) 287 (308) 410 (410) 132 110 D261A0ANNBNN0 9
300 (245)➊ 330 (368) 450 (490) 250 200 300 (245) 330 (368) 450 (490) 160 132 D300A0ANNBNN0 9
385 (300)➊ 424 (450) 600 (600) 300 250 385 (300) 424 (450) 600 (600) 200 160 D385A0ANNBNN0 10
460 (385)➊ 506 (578) 770 (770) 350 300 460 (385) 506 (578) 770 (770) 250 200 D460A0ANNBNN0 10
500 (420)➊ 550 (630) 750 (840) 450 350 500 (420) 550 (630) 750 (840) 250 200 D500A0ANNBNN0 10
Code Voltage Ph.
D 480V AC 3
Code I/O Volts
A 24V DC
B 115V AC
N None
Code Version
N None
Code Operator Interface
0 Blank Cover
3 Full Numeric LCD HIM,
Drive Mounted
C Full Numeric LCD HIM,
Door Mount ➊
Code w/Resistor
N No
Code CE Filter CM Choke
B Yes No
N➌ No No
Code Type
0 None
Code w/Brake IGBT➋
Y Yes
N No
Position
1-3 4 5-7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
20C D 261 A 3 A Y N B N N 0
Drive Voltage Rating ND Rating Enclosure HIM Documentation Brake Brake Resistor Emission Comm Slot I/O Feedback
Code Type
A User Manual
Code Type
20C PowerFlex 700H
400V, 60Hz Input
Code Amps kW - ND (HD)
261 261 132 (110)
300 300 160 (132)
385 385 200 (160)
460 460 250 (200)
500 500 250 (200)
Code Enclosure
A IP 21,
NEMA Type 1
➊ Frame 10 & up only.
➋ Brake IGBT available on Frame 9 drives only.